115/4261

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11574261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: millere@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0152-0804PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Bailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO.,LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 27-1,Shinkawa 2-chome,Chuo-ku,Tokyo104-8260, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications (hereinafter "Patent Applications"):

Serial No.	Filing date
11/996584	June 23, 2006
10/799801	March 12, 2004
10/578062	November 2, 2004
11/574261	August 25, 2005

owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Applications.

This assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a free and unrestricted license under said Patent Applications and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Applications which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: March 26, 2008.

RECORDED: 11/12/2008

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

D.M. Damen

Authorized Representative

PATENT REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0632